
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3978
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
ROBS IN JALGAON
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received for construction of Rail Over Bridges (ROBs) in the Jalgaon district of Maharashtra during the last one year;

(b) the reaction of the Railways thereto and the details of the under-construction ROBs in the Jalgaon district of Maharashtra as on date; and

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed along with the funds earmarked for the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Madam. No complete proposal for construction of ROB has been received from Jalgaon Municipal Corporation during the last one year.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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